

PRESS RELEASE 10th JUNE 2011

MOBERG DERMA OBTAINS APPROVAL FOR TREATMENT FOR ATOPIC ECZEMA AND DRY SKIN

Moberg Derma AB (publ.) today announced that CE mark has been granted for Kaprolac Skin Repair & Hydration, a product designed to treat atopic eczema and dry skin. This CE mark provides authorization to market and sell the product in the EU/EEA.

Kaprolac Skin Repair & Hydration is a new, steroid-free treatment option for eczema and dry skin, such as atopic eczema. Treatment of eczema is a field which has been dominated by older products, with few new launches over the past few years, and Kaprolac Skin Repair & Hydration has properties which meet significant needs in the treatment of atopic eczema.

"We are now looking forward to working together with partners and distributors to make this product available to patients. The benign safety profile makes this Kaprolac product an interesting alternative for patients who are affected by recurrent and protracted problems with eczema. In a comparative study, the product demonstrated a greater ability to reinforce the skin barrier and re-hydrate the skin than a topical pharmaceutical based on propylene glycol," comments Peter Wolpert, CEO of Moberg Derma.

About the product and atopic eczema

Kaprolac Skin Repair & Hydration is a steroid-free treatment for eczema, for topical use, which is designed to treat the most common discomforts such as thickened, dry, itchy and red skin. In clinical trials, treatment with Kaprolac Skin Repair & Hydration led to a statistically significant clinical improvement in atopic eczema, and also of the moisture and barrier abilities of the skin. No adverse events were noted.

It is estimated that atopic eczema affects 15-20% of all children and 2-3% of the adult population.

For further information, please contact:

Peter Wolpert, President and CEO of Moberg Derma

Telephone: +46 8 522 307 00 Mobile: +46 735 71 35

E-mail: peter.wolpert@mobergderma.se

Magnus Persson, IR Mobile: +46 73-355 26 01

E-mail: magnus.persson@mobergderma.se

Moberg Derma discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on 10 June, 08:00 am.

About Moberg Derma

Moberg Derma AB (publ.), based in Stockholm, develops patented topical pharmaceuticals for the treatment of common disorders through the use of innovative drug delivery. The company's products are based on proven compounds, which reduce time to market, development costs and risk. The portfolio covers approved and launched products to projects in the preclinical phase. The company began operations at the Karolinska Institute in Stockholm in 2006. The share of Moberg Derma is quoted on the Small Cap list of the NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. For further information, please visit: www.mobergderma.se